ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.03  Fees

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

TIME,

Delete Individual and add Partnership or Sole Proprietorship in number (1).
Add / Individual to Registrant in number (1). Delete AESBL Examination
Fee $ 50.00 per exam in number (1). Delete references to criminal
background processing fees in number (1) (these are covered in number

(2)).

PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearing; Tuesday, November 8, 2011, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial
Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery,
Alabama

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

November 8, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.
Phone: (334) 264-9388

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary




